public or private entity. Investment in our common stock is inherently risky for the reasons described in this �Risk Factors� section and elsewhere
in this prospectus and is subject to the same market forces that affect the price of common stock in any company. As a result, our stockholders
may lose some or all of their investment in our common stock.

21

Edgar Filing: CAMCO FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 44

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet table for June 30, 2012, and the pro forma income statement and earnings per share table for
the fiscal year ended December 31, 2011 presented below have been prepared by management to illustrate the impact of the rights offering
pursuant to which stockholders of the Company are entitled to purchase up to 5,714,286 shares of common stock at a subscription price of $1.75
per share.

22

Edgar Filing: CAMCO FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

Consolidated Pro Forma Balance Sheet

(Unaudited)

The following table presents the Company�s unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet adjusted for a fully subscribed rights offering for the
periods shown. The pro forma consolidated balance sheet as of June 30, 2012 assumes that the foregoing transactions occurred on June 30, 2012.

June 30,
2012

Adjustments
for Rights
Offering

June 30,
2012

($ in Thousands)
ASSETS (as Reported) (Pro Forma)
Cash and due from banks $ 15,460 $ $ 15,460
Interest-bearing deposits in other financial institutions 12,700 9,361 (1) 22,061

Cash and cash equivalents 28,160 9,361 37,521
Securities available for sale, at market 72,430 72,430
Securities held to maturity, at cost 2,917 2,917
Loans held for sale - at lower of cost or fair value 2,532 2,532
Loans receivable � net 599,605 599,605
Office premises and equipment � net 8,365 8,365
Real estate acquired through foreclosure 11,966 11,966
Federal Home Loan Bank stock - at cost 9,888 9,888
Accrued interest receivable 2,717 2,717
Mortgage servicing rights � at lower of cost or market 3,302 3,302
Prepaid expenses and other assets 4,806 4,806
Cash surrender value of life insurance 20,228 20,228

Total assets $ 766,916 $ 9,361 $ 776,277

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Deposits $ 638,516 $ 638,516
Advances from the Federal Home Loan Bank 58,445 58,445
Other borrowings 10,755 10,755
Advances by borrowers for taxes and insurance 869 869
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 11,555 11,555

Total liabilities 720,140 720,140

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock - $1 par value; authorized 100,000 shares;
no shares outstanding
Common stock - $1 par value 9,147 5,714 (1) 14,861
Unearned compensation (492) (492)
Additional paid-in capital 60,954 3,647 64,601
Retained earnings 1,245 1,245
Accumulated other comprehensive income net of related tax effects 36 36
Treasury stock - shares at June 30, 2012, at cost (24,114) (24,114)

Total stockholders� equity 46,776 9,361 56,137

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 766,916 $ 9,361 766,277

Edgar Filing: CAMCO FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 46

(1) Adjustment reflects net cash proceeds received by the Company as a result of the rights offering as follows:

Proceeds from the rights offering $ 10,000
Estimated transaction costs from rights offering (639)

$ 9,361

23

Edgar Filing: CAMCO FINANCIAL CORP - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

Pro Forma Income Statement and Earnings Per Share

(Unaudited)

The following table presents the Company�s unaudited pro forma income statement and earnings per share adjusted for the pro forma impacts of a fully subscribed